

8828 N. Stemmons Freeway * Suite 550 * Dallas, TX 75247

April 24, 2019

Linda Gomez-Whitener President Gomez Floor Covering, Inc. dba GFC 3816 Binz Engleman, Suite B-125 San Antonio, TX 78219

Dear Linda Gomez-Whitener,

The Dallas/Fort Worth Minority Supplier Development Council is pleased to acknowledge **Gomez Floor Covering Inc Inc** as a bona fide Minority Business Enterprise as defined by the National Minority Supplier Development Council. Meeting all requirements and criteria of NMSDC certification, with due diligence and site inspection provided by the **Southwest MSDC**, an affiliate of the National Minority Supplier Development Council.

The Dallas/Fort Worth Minority Supplier Development Council as an affiliate of the NMSDC recognizes and confirms the certification of **Gomez Floor Covering Inc Inc** 04/09/2019 through 05/01/2020. Subscription is renewable annually.

As a certified MBE subscriber to the Dallas/Fort Worth Minority Supplier Development Council, **Gomez Floor Covering Inc Inc** is eligible to take advantage of the following services:

- Access to D/FW MSDC Buying Entity members
- Registration as a Minority Business Development Agency client with the Dallas Fort Worth Business Center
- Registration on the MBDA Phoenix System Portal, which provides access to Federal, State, City, and Private Industry Bids Opportunities
- Federal Procurement assistance
- Business Plan Enhancements
- Consultation to access international markets. Import/export/assessment
- Access to free consulting where specific contract & financing opportunities exist
- Business/market research (preferential pricing)
- 10,000 Small Business Program access and referral
- Referrals & Introductions
- Ability to attend D/FW MSDC development programs at a lower cost
- Industry Group participation
- Discounted fees to attend events
- Ability to exhibit at D/FW MSDC Business Expos (HARDHAT & ACCESS)
- Targeted Matchmaking
- MBE Recognition and Spotlight eligibility
- Eligibility for D/FW MSDC Supplier of the Year Recognition
- Eligibility for scholarship funding
- Access to D/FW MSDC Board and Training Rooms
- Temporary Work Space with WIFI

We look forward to your continuous participation with the Dallas/Fort Worth Minority Supplier Development Council. Please feel free to contact me at 214.630.0747 or <u>margo@dfwmsdc.com</u> with any questions. Thank you.

Sincerely,

sugo f. Thous

Margo J. Posey President